For additional information about us, see WHERE YOU CAN FIND MORE INFORMATION in this prospectus
supplement.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect to use the net proceeds for general corporate purposes and to repay debt. The repayment of debt
may include a portion of our commercial paper, which at October 31, 2002 aggregated $423 million in outstanding
principal amount. The weighted average maturity was 20.97 days and the weighted average interest rate was 1.88%.

S-13

Edgar Filing: VIRGINIA ELECTRIC & POWER CO - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The table below shows our capitalization on a consolidated basis as of September 30, 2002. The �As Adjusted� column
reflects our capitalization after giving effect to this offering of 2002 Series A preferred stock and the use of the net
proceeds from this offering. You should read this table along with our audited financial statements contained in our
most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K as well as the information presented in our Quarterly Reports on Form
10-Q. See WHERE YOU CAN FIND MORE INFORMATION in this prospectus supplement.

September 30,
2002

Actual
As

Adjusted

(in millions)
Short-term debt1 $ 809 $
Long-term debt2:
Mortgage bonds 1,466 1,466
Senior notes and medium-term notes 1,880 1,880
Tax exempt financings 598 598

Total long-term debt 3,944 3,944
Obligated mandatorily redeemable preferred securities of subsidiary trust 400 400
Preferred stock 134
Total common shareholder�s equity 4,046 4,046

Total capitalization $ 9,333 $

1 Includes securities due within one year, including $75 million which relates to variable rate auction money market preferred stock redeemed
in October 2002.

2 Excludes the effect of unamortized discount ($24 million) and deferred gains on fair value hedges ($5 million).

S-14

Edgar Filing: VIRGINIA ELECTRIC & POWER CO - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES  AND PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDENDS

The ratio of earnings to fixed charges and ratio of earnings to fixed charges and preferred stock dividends for each of